Town of Cortlandville Town Board Meeting Notice July 1, 2020 - 5:00 pm

Because of the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) Emergency and State and Federal bans on large meetings or gatherings and pursuant to Governor Cuomo's Executive Order 220.1 issued on March 12, 2020 suspending the Open Meetings Law, the Town of Cortlandville Town Board Meeting scheduled for July 1, 2020 at 5:00 pm will be held electronically via conference call/video conference instead of a public meeting open for the public to attend in person. Members of the public may listen to or view the Town Board Meeting live by registering in advance for this meeting. To register in advance for this meeting visit:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUrdOCupj4qHNBn1_JeirPhNup-TB5ofgIu

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting. A direct link to register is also available on the Town's website: cortlandville.org

Minutes of the Cortlandville Town Board Meeting will be transcribed and posted on the Town's website.

Dated: June 22, 2020

Kristin Rocco-Petrella, RMC
Town Clerk
Town of Cortlandville